
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/7/25 at
12:19:57 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/26/2021
Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another
motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

15  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

102,225  Last reported odometer reading

2021 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 1500 RST
VIN: 1GCUYEET7MZ227116
CREW PICKUP
3.0L I6 F DOHC 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/SOvDnsuQNozPGhykz8G8bVf_jAnICHfGci08Hb_qg5rtvMzhTXLsaAX36DI5C6xDzyF6LHcYitbXR8WtXgOtOVc-ziDI5GvZZMwINbecdNy09PMA1BTBR9Cdrzd_fVmPz_QLls--u1u4jjLc6JzfBOZ8zfcw36cTmes0nhVmE7Pp-L2qFWPengTh23YDMZHtpn0tEBtn67OuUr_4lO8ozGF0Gr7_5eLGXT35Xe7IaSHT9X9Wp_Ah-W5KRiGceDUelgNkCLRy00U31lV0bdzT2mLj8MS4VPbHVTPw9Ji03GWBE9umT0jyhsIp4_eglu5hflsCRc63No1-AkqFO_FL_XOAckP3CX0_xjQNE4XrEbPmilO9u-W_U_PqeKuRlQea4TeREv4F.cfx


Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 10/26/2021. Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer
service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
28,701 mi/yr

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Washington

Estimated miles driven per year 28,701/yr

Last reported odometer reading 102,225

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/29/2021 10 Hinton Chevrolet Inc.
Lyden, WA
360-354-2129
hintonmotors.com

4.8 / 5.0
49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

02/23/2021 Hinton Chevrolet Inc.
Lyden, WA
360-354-2129
hintonmotors.com

4.8 / 5.0
49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

03/12/2021 36 Hinton Chevrolet Inc.
Lyden, WA
360-354-2129
hintonmotors.com

4.8 / 5.0
49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

03/26/2021 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ferndale, WA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/17/2021 7,958 Hinton Chevrolet Inc.
Lyden, WA
360-354-2129
hintonmotors.com

4.8 / 5.0
49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked

10/15/2021 17,446 Hinton Chevrolet Inc.
Lyden, WA
360-354-2129
hintonmotors.com

4.8 / 5.0
49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/WIVe6x2oJ4SZxOUQWXKQC73yowlLIY7NZ7Ymzb_lhom4oOnFetNruH0lODVOrP7ZNqMMLSKEzXl9shlZExPNSyPmkq8f380bHLfH3FNU0oNtIqJI52g8cS0UAMu5hwVYxTbrIGdPqwmfU1SGiz73MP0eAd6ESMVSMzOD_EODBFsmgPGu9gctSjizZTQNmKaA_gk2-hl5H0ccOCgRqfHRfAexiTeWI1f0CdEkryDTr6AfS2ZLzQX2LBkfOUglDU6jRsTkx9CXVr4W7h-X01T9bNwBaVzR5x-oPFUPxe0EZUr7V0xBEHXEqloKUujH48cqPg-IIimEqjha_qqFZIvu7CQ3tCM8WhwiELJMPPbkzCV3gjMaTyjuvj_boadYV_XqV8HeflfhXV0lXuU.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/HCkoTIvsG9QQsE501UchX3lqDL86x6rf94fJl9atC7G7vnzsdjLv11ymuuQK-9if5ijIpq90bU5Gg3HWrLjO_7G0Lim5zImTxTE9BVlUEybnO11UfmTKX5sp0ocotZbi27WCdr3cMJC-lpNbxNFEkcV0Vx9nB3Ff7EGljpldYaTB9kqjxyBAUtZFWwZb4KsvzEBYoAm4eNS8DdjS42TzD0_wpVXdpDWnX_hkySZzagYaYaAdsFLVBpSpkAT8wpK924iy9ICh8--kHiNlzoXaKXkCSfI4jte1TcKVMlxX0WMMR97Z2zzXPfrTQuIwQsFLlKwVUh4cRBApgjKxdOF3v7v21KvcNvNF5GNXuFIYfURgbBWKvb0xNLxJsmqN9kuWX1PNq48VPUKZkwM.cfx


10/26/2021 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

02/17/2022 24,872 Lynden Lube & Auto
Lynden, WA
360-354-7698
lyndenlube.com/

4.9 / 5.0
212 Verified Reviews

107 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

03/29/2022 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ferndale, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/13/2022 37,737 Lynden Lube & Auto
Lynden, WA
360-354-7698
lyndenlube.com/

4.9 / 5.0
212 Verified Reviews

107 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

06/23/2022 Hinton Chevrolet Inc.
Lyden, WA
360-354-2129
hintonmotors.com

4.8 / 5.0
49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Computer(s) checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

10/14/2022 47,557 Lynden Lube & Auto
Lynden, WA
360-354-7698
lyndenlube.com/

4.9 / 5.0
212 Verified Reviews

107 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-



03/28/2023 59,069 Lynden Lube & Auto
Lynden, WA
360-354-7698
lyndenlube.com/

4.9 / 5.0
212 Verified Reviews

107 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

04/01/2023 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Ferndale, WA
360-383-0205
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
118 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/01/2023 68,279 Lynden Lube & Auto
Lynden, WA
360-354-7698
lyndenlube.com/

4.9 / 5.0
212 Verified Reviews

107 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

01/16/2024 82,472 Lynden Lube & Auto
Lynden, WA
360-354-7698
lyndenlube.com/

4.9 / 5.0
212 Verified Reviews

107 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced

01/18/2024 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Ferndale, WA
360-383-0205
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
118 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/08/2024 93,382 Lynden Lube & Auto
Lynden, WA
360-354-7698
lyndenlube.com/

4.9 / 5.0
212 Verified Reviews

107 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-



08/20/2024 97,315 Hinton Chevrolet Inc.
Lyden, WA
360-354-2129
hintonmotors.com

4.8 / 5.0
49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Drivability/performance checked

10/16/2024 102,225 Lynden Lube & Auto
Lynden, WA
360-354-7698
lyndenlube.com/

4.9 / 5.0
212 Verified Reviews

107 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery
replaced

10/24/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V797
Transport Canada# 24637
Recall #N242454440 MOMENTARY
REAR WHEEL LOCK-UP
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

12/05/2024 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lynden, WA

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Duplicate title issued
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/07/2025 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety
may exist in certain: 2020 - 2022 model year Chevrolet Silverado1500/2500/3500 and GMC
Sierra 1500/2500/3500, and 2021 - 2022 model year Cadillac Escalade and Escalade ESV,
Chevrolet Suburban and Tahoe, and GMC Yukon and Yukon XL vehicles equipped with diesel
engines. A transmission control valve in some of these vehicles may be susceptible to
excess wear over time, resulting in a gradual loss of pressure within the valve that can cause
harsh shifting. In rare cases, the rear wheels may experience a momentary lock up. If the
rear wheels lock-up momentarily while driving, there is increased risk of a crash.
If the rear wheels lock-up momentarily while driving, there is increased risk of a crash.
Remedy: Dealers will install new transmission control module software that will monitor
valve performance and detect excess wear approximately 10,000 miles before a wheel lock
up condition could occur. Once detected, the transmission will be limited to fifth gear,
preventing the possibility of a wheel lock up condition, which occurs in a downshift from
eighth gear. A service engine light and reduced propulsion message will also display in the
instrument panel.

-
-
-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

01/07/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/7/25 at 12:19:57 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/7/25 12:19:57 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

